GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3402
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2002

SETTING UP OF WILDLIFE SAFARIAND BIRD SANCTUARY IN DELHI
SAMUDRALA VENUGOPAL CHARY

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any wildlife safari and bird sanctuary are being set up in Delhi;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is no Botanical garden in Delhi; and

(d) if so, the measures proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIT.R. BAALU)

(a) & (b) State Government of Delhi has already notified the area of Asola and Bhatti as wild life sanctuary. No new sanctuary or wild life safari is proposed to be set up in Delhi.

(c) There is no Botanical Garden in Delhi.

(d) Proposal for establishing a Botanical garden in Noida has been approved by the Central Government.
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